EDISON/COMPUTECH

Effective Date 08/14/2023

Route Number: 51

Route Name: 0991AA

Time Stops Location

7:04 AM BUS YARD WEST

7:15 AM Marks & alluvial 2675 Lake van ness circle
7:25 AM Kratt school 650 Sierra AVE Fresno
7:31 AM Baird school 5500 Maroa

7:41 AM Mccardle school (callisch) 577  Sierra Fresno

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 15

Route Name: 0991AB

Time Stops Location

7:49 AM Goldenstate blvd 1839 Golden state Fresho
7:50 AM Addams school (hughes ave.) 1465 Hughes

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 8

Route Name: 0991AC

Time Stops Location

7:46 AM Dailey school 3135 Harrison Fresno
7:50 AM Hamilton school (backside) 151  Yale Fresno

7:56 AM Heaton school 1533 San pablo Fresno
8:10 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 52

Route Name: 0991AD

Time Stops Location

7:16 AM BUS YARD WEST

7:27 AM Tatarian 7120 Valentine

7:35 AM Fig garden school 6235 Brawley AVE Fresno
7:40 AM Oreily shoping center 6145 Fig garden

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 24

Route Name: 0991AE

Time Stops Location

7:11 AM BUS YARD WEST

7:15 AM Lawless (n/b on corona ave) 5255 Reese AVE Fresno
7:23 AM Sierra & marks (e/b) 6385 Marks AVE

7:28 AM Malloch school 2251  Morris Fresno
7:32 AM Tenaya school (mesa ave.) 1239 Mesa

7:36 AM Starr school 1780 Sierra

7:42 AM Barstow & tahan 2698 Barstow AVE

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno




Route Number: 23

Route Name: 0991AF

Time Stops Location

7:40 AM Pyle school 4140 Augusta Fresno
7:47 AM F.t. miller school 1302 Dakota

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 61

Route Name: 0991AG

Time Stops Location

7:39 AM Roeding school 1225 Dakota Fresno
7:46 AM Freemont school (weldon ave.) 1005 Weldon

7:53 AM Muir school (dennett ave.) 410 Dennett Fresno
7:59 AM Belmont & delno 705 Belmont

8:10 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 63

Route Name: 0991AH

Time Stops Location
7:48 AM Centiniel school 3830 Saginaw
8:10 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 42

Route Name: 0991Al

Time Stops Location

7:07 AM BUS YARD EAST

7:24 AM Wolters school 1031 Sanjose Fresno
7:31 AM Eaton school (millbrook) 6390 Millbrook AVE Fresno
7:37 AM Maple & menlo 6557 Maple

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 74

Route Name: 0991A)

Time Stops Location

7:40 AM Tioga school (fairmont ave) 3232  Fairmont

7:55 AM Yosemite (11th) 1290 11th ST

8:10 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 70

Route Name: 0991AK

Time Stops Location

7:42 AM Kings canyon school (pkg lot) 5117 Tulare

7:49 AM Butler & chestnut (cbz) Nw butler-winery
8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 20

Route Name: 0991AL

Time Stops Location

7:40 AM Butler & midwick 5919 Butler Fresno

7:43 AM Butler & minniwawa 1349 Minniwawa

7:47 AM Butler & helm (w/b) E butler ave. & s helm
7:54 AM Pheonix secondary 5350 Church

8:10 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno




Route Number: 66

Route Name: 0991AM

Time Stops Location

7:50 AM Roosevelt high school (auditorium) 4250 Tulare

7:54 AM Recreation & tulare (burroughs) 166  Sierra vist AVE
8:10 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 67

Route Name: 0991AN

Time Stops Location

7:40 AM Cooper school 2277 Bellaire

7:54 AM Hughes & whitsbridge 2082 Whitesbridge Fresno
8:02 AM Crystal & kearney (cbz) Se crystal-kearney
8:07 AM Columbia school 1025 Trinity AVE Fresno
8:15 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 12

Route Name: 0991A0

Time Stops Location

7:35 AM Helm & gettysburg 2823 Helm

7:40 AM Vinland school 4666 Maple

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 62

Route Name: 0991AP

Time Stops Location

7:43 AM Turner school 5218 Clay AVE Fresnho
7:48 AM Ewing school 4873 Olive Fresno
8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 7

Route Name: 0991AS

Time Stops Location
7:42 AM Scandinavian school 3232  Sierra vista AVE
8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 30

Route Name: 0991AU

Time Stops Location

7:50 AM Tehipite school 630  Angus

7:56 AM Lowell school (poplar) 171 Poplar

8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 50

Route Name: 0991AW

Time Stops Location

7:45 AM Orchard & clinton 2233  First

7:54 AM Orchard & huntington (holmes plgrnd) 337  Orchard AVE
8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno




Route Number: 53 Route Name: 0991AX

Time Stops Location

7:39 AM Wawona school 4524  Thorne

7:46 AM Emerson & marks (lions park) 4485 Emerson

7:55 AM Homan school 1602 Harvard Fresno
8:10 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 21 Route Name: 0991AY

Time Stops Location

7:43 AM Sequoia school 4050 Hamilton

7:49 AM Aynesworth school 4765 Burns Fresno

7:55 AM Calwa school 4303 Jensen AVE Fresno
8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 57 Route Name: 0991AZ

Time Stops Location
7:50 AM Addams school (hughes ave.) 1465 Hughes
8:05 AM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

Route Number: 49 Route Name: 0973P2

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
3:50 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:06 PM Scandinavian school 3232 Sierra vista AVE

Route Number: 52 Route Name: 0973PA

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:05 PM Butler & chestnut (e/b cbz) 4819 Butler

4:06 PM Butler & helm (e/b) 5092  Butler

4:09 PM Butler & minniwawa (e/b) 5380 Butler

4:11 PM Waverly & butler 5641 Butler

4:14 PM Butler & midwick (e/b) 5960 Butler

Route Number: 9

Route Name: 0973PB

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:04 PM Freemont school (weldon ave.) 1005 Weldon

4:09 PM Roeding school 1225 Dakota Fresno
4:15 PM Cooper school 2277 Bellaire




Route Number: 46

Route Name: 0973PC

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:52 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:16 PM Starr school 1780 Sierra

4:21 PM Marks & alluvial 2675 Lake van ness circle
4:26 PM Tatarian 7120 Valentine

4:31 PM Fig garden school 6235 Brawley AVE Fresno
4:35 PM Oreily shoping center 6145 Fig garden

4:39 PM Lawless (n/b on corona ave) 5255 Reese AVE Fresno

Route Number: 13

Route Name: 0973PD

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:13 PM Mccardle school (callisch) 577  Sierra Fresno

4:17 PM Eaton school (millbrook) 6390 Millbrook AVE Fresno
4:22 PM Maple & menlo 6557 Maple

Route Number: 66

Route Name: 0973PE

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:.51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:09 PM Centiniel school 3830 Saginaw

4:15 PM Vinland school 4666 Maple

4:21 PM Wolters school 1031 Sanjose Fresno

Route Number: 35

Route Name: 0973PF

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:07 PM Turner school 5218 Clay AVE Fresno
4:10 PM Ewing school 4873 Olive Fresno
4:14 PM Yosemite school 1292  Ninth

Route Number: 67

Route Name: 0973PG

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:04 PM Orchard & clinton 2233  First

4:15 PM Helm & ashlan 3141 Helm




Route Number: 68

Route Name: 0973PH

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:53 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
3:59 PM Columbia school 1025 Trinity AVE Fresno
4:03 PM Hughes & whitsbridge 2082 Whitesbridge Fresno
4:11 PM Crystal & kearney (cbz) Se crystal-kearney
4:13 PM West & chandler (n/b) S lla AVE

4:19 PM Belmont & delno 705 Belmont

4:24 PM Addams school (hughes ave.) 1465 Hughes

4:28 PM Parkview & belmont 1410 Belmont AVE

4:29 PM Parkway & belmont 445 Parkway Fresno
4:35 PM Muir school (dennett ave.) 410 Dennett Fresno

Route Number: 62

Route Name: 0973PI

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:09 PM Lions park (n/b pkg lot) 465  Marks

4:13 PM Barstow & tahan (e/b) 2719 Barstow AVE
4:15 PM Van ness & bullard (n/b) 5738 Van ness AVE
4:19 PM Sierra & marks (w/b) 3066 Sierra AVE

Route Number: 69

Route Name: 0973P)J

Time Stops Location
3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:.51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:00 PM Orchard & huntington (holmes plgrnd) 337  Orchard AVE
4:04 PM Tehipite school 630  Angus

Route Number: 23 Route Name: 0973PK
Time Stops Location
3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:00 PM Lowell school (poplar) 171 Poplar
4:06 PM Heaton school 1533 San pablo Fresno

Route Number: 51

Route Name: 0973PR

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:07 PM Pyle school 4140 Augusta Fresno
4:13 PM Wawona school 4524  Thorne




Route Number: 47

Route Name: 0973PW

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:53 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:01 PM Calwa school (cbhz) Cedar-jensen

4:07 PM Recreation & church 4765 Burns Fresno
4:13 PM Pheonix secondary 5350 Church

4:22 PM Easterby school 5211 Tulare Fresno

Route Number: 70

Route Name: 0973PX

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:03 PM Roosevelt high school (auditorium) 4250 Tulare

4:07 PM Tulare & chestnut (cbz) 4830 Tulare

Route Number: 42

Route Name: 0973PY

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:.52 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno

4:11 PM Tioga school (fairmont ave) 3232 Fairmont

4:21 PM Baird school 5500 Maroa

4:26 PM Kratt school 650 Sierra AVE Fresno
4:30 PM Tenaya school (mesa ave.) 1239 Mesa

Route Number: 65

Route Name: 0973PZ2

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:04 PM Homan school 1602 Harvard Fresno
4:09 PM Hamilton school (backside) 151  Yale Fresno
4:14 PM Dailey school 3135 Harrison Fresno
4:19 PM F.t. miller school 1302 Dakota

Route Number: 53

Route Name: 0973QX

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:00 PM Orchard & huntington (holmes plgrnd) 337  Orchard AVE
4:06 PM Sequoia school 4050 Hamilton

Route Number: 63

Route Name: 0973QZ

Time Stops Location

3:45 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
3:51 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:01 PM Addams school (hughes ave.) 1465 Hughes

4:05 PM Goldenstate blvd 1839 Golden state Fresno




Route Number: 53

Route Name: 0973PL

Time Stops Location

4:32 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
4:40 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:50 PM Tehipite school 630  Angus

4:56 PM Orchard & clinton 2233  First

5:02 PM Centiniel school 3830 Saginaw

5:08 PM Vinland school 4666 Maple

5:15 PM Tioga school (fairmont ave) 3232 Fairmont

5:25 PM Baird school 5500 Maroa

5:29 PM Kratt school 650 Sierra AVE Fresno
5:33 PM Tenaya school (mesa ave.) 1239 Mesa

5:36 PM Starr school 1780 Sierra

Route Number: 8

Route Name: 0973PM

Time Stops Location

4:32 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
4:39 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:51 PM Homan school 1602 Harvard Fresno
4:54 PM Freemont school (weldon ave.) 1005 Weldon

5:00 PM Heaton school 1533 San pablo Fresno
5:07 PM F.t. miller school 1302 Dakota

5:14 PM Wolters school 1031 Sanjose Fresno
5:20 PM Eaton school (millbrook) 6390 Millbrook AVE Fresno
5:23 PM Mccardle school (callisch) 577  Sierra_Fresno

Route Number: 30

Route Name: 0973PN

Time Stops Location

4:32 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
4:40 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:47 PM Columbia school 1025 Trinity AVE Fresno
4:54 PM Crystal & kearney (cbz) Se crystal-kearney
4:56 PM West & chandler (n/b) S lla AVE

4:58 PM Hughes & whitsbridge 2082  Whitesbridge Fresno
5:06 PM Parkway & belmont 445 Parkway Fresno
5:09 PM Franklin & pacific 405 Delno Fresno

5:14 PM Addams school (hughes ave.) 1465 Hughes

5:23 PM Roeding school 1225 Dakota Fresno
5:27 PM Wawona school 4524  Thorne

5:34 PM Van ness & bullard (n/b) 5738 Van ness AVE

5:37 PM Sierra & marks (w/b) 3066 Sierra AVE

5:41 PM Marks & alluvial 2675 Lake van ness circle




Route Number: 27

Route Name: 0973PO

Time Stops Location
4:32 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
4:40 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:48 PM Orchard & huntington (holmes plgrnd) 337  Orchard AVE
4:55 PM Roosevelt high school (auditorium) 4250 Tulare
4:59 PM Recreation & tulare (burroughs) 166  Sierra vist AVE
5:03 PM Kings canyon school (pkg lot) 5117 Tulare
5:07 PM Turner school 5218 Clay AVE Fresno
5:11 PM Ewing school 4873 Olive Fresno
5:14 PM Yosemite school 1292  Ninth
5:21 PM Scandinavian school 3232 Sierra vista AVE
5:26 PM Helm & ashlan 3141 Helm

Route Number: 22 Route Name: 0973PP
Time Stops Location
4:32 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
4:40 PM Edison/computech 2263  Fairview Fresno
4:48 PM Calwa school (cbz) Cedar-jensen
4:53 PM Sequoia school 4050 Hamilton
4:59 PM Aynesworth school 4765 Burns Fresno
5:06 PM Pheonix secondary 5350 Church
5:12 PM Butler & chestnut (e/b cbz) 4819 Butler
5:14 PM Butler & helm (e/b) 5092 Butler
5:17 PM Butler & minniwawa (e/b) 5380 Butler
5:19 PM Waverly & butler 5641 Butler
5:21 PM Butler & midwick (e/b) 5960 Butler

Route Number: 18  Route Name: 0973PQ
Time Stops Location
4:32 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
4:40 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
4:49 PM Lowell school (poplar) 171 Poplar
4:54 PM Muir school (dennett ave.) 410 Dennett Fresno
4:58 PM Hamilton school (backside) 151  Yale Fresno
5:08 PM Cooper school 2277 Bellaire
5:12 PM Lions park (n/b pkg lot) 465  Marks
5:15 PM Barstow & tahan (e/b) 2719 Barstow AVE
5:25 PM Tatarian 7120 Valentine
5:30 PM Fig garden school 6235 Brawley AVE Fresno
5:34 PM Oreily shoping center 6145 Fig garden
5:38 PM Lawless (n/b on corona ave) 5255 Reese AVE Fresno




Route Number: 39

Route Name: 0973PS

Time Stops Location

5:10 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
5:19 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
5:28 PM Calwa school (cbhz) Cedar-jensen
5:33 PM Sequoia school 4050 Hamilton

5:39 PM Aynesworth school 4765 Burns Fresno
5:43 PM Butler & chestnut (e/b cbz) 4819 Butler

5:44 PM Butler & helm (e/b) 5092  Butler

5:50 PM Pheonix secondary 5350 Church

5:54 PM Butler & minniwawa (e/b) 5380 Bultler

5:57 PM Waverly & butler 5641 Butler

5:59 PM Butler & midwick (e/b) 5960 Butler

6:08 PM Kings canyon school (pkg lot) 5117 Tulare

6:12 PM Turner school 5218 Clay AVE Fresno
6:15 PM Ewing school 4873 Olive Fresno
6:20 PM Recreation & tulare (burroughs) 166  Sierra vist AVE
6:24 PM Roosevelt high school (auditorium) 4250 Tulare

6:30 PM Yosemite school 1292 Ninth

Route Number: 5

Route Name: 0973PT

Time Stops Location

5:10 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
5:17 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
5:36 PM Tioga school (fairmont ave) 3232  Fairmont

5:40 PM Wolters school 1031 Sanjose Fresno
5:48 PM Baird school 5500 Maroa

5:54 PM Tenaya school (mesa ave.) 1239 Mesa

5:58 PM Kratt school 650  Sierra AVE Fresno
6:01 PM Starr school 1780 Sierra

6:05 PM Marks & alluvial 2675 Lake van ness circle
6:11 PM Tatarian 7120 Valentine

Route Number: 24

Route Name: 0973PU

Time Stops Location

5:10 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
5:19 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
5:28 PM Hughes & whitsbridge 2082  Whitesbridge Fresno
5:36 PM Franklin & pacific 405 Delno Fresno

5:38 PM Parkway & belmont 445 Parkway Fresno
5:42 PM Addams school (hughes ave.) 1465 Hughes

5:48 PM Freemont school (weldon ave.) 1005 Weldon

5:51 PM Homan school 1602 Harvard Fresno
5:56 PM Roeding school 1225 Dakota Fresno
6:00 PM Wawona school 4524  Thorne

6:06 PM Cooper school 2277 Bellaire

6:10 PM Lions park (n/b pkg lot) 465 Marks

6:15 PM Van ness & bullard (n/b) 5738 Van ness AVE

6:20 PM Sierra & valentine 6432 Valentine

6:23 PM Fig garden school 6235 Brawley AVE Fresno
6:27 PM Oreily shoping center 6145 Fig garden

6:30 PM Lawless (n/b on corona ave) 5255 Reese AVE Fresno




Route Number: 74

Route Name: 0973PV

Time Stops Location

5:10 PM Computech/edison 555 Belgravia Fresno
5:18 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
5:28 PM Lowell school (poplar) 171 Poplar

5:33 PM Orchard & huntington (holmes plgrnd) 337  Orchard AVE

5:37 PM Tehipite school 630  Angus

5:44 PM Orchard & clinton 2233  First

5:49 PM Centiniel school 3830 Saginaw

5:55 PM Scandinavian school 3232  Sierra vista AVE
6:00 PM Helm & ashlan 3141 Helm

6:05 PM Vinland school 4666 Maple

6:14 PM Maple & menlo 6557 Maple

6:20 PM Eaton school (millbrook) 6390 Millbrook AVE Fresno
6:23 PM Mccardle school (callisch) 577  Sierra_Fresno

Route Number: 21

Route Name: 0973QY

Time Stops Location

5:10 PM Computech/edison 555  Belgravia Fresno
5:17 PM Edison/computech 2263  Fairview Fresno
5:26 PM Crystal & kearney (cbz) Se crystal-kearney
5:28 PM West & chandler (n/b) S lla AVE

5:33 PM Columbia school 1025  Trinity AVE Fresno
5:39 PM Muir school (dennett ave.) 410  Dennett Fresno
5:44 PM Hamilton school (backside) 151  Yale Fresno

5:49 PM Heaton school 1533 San pablo Fresno
5:56 PM F.t. miller school 1302 Dakota

6:01 PM Pyle school 4140 Augusta Fresno

Route Number: 72

Route Name: 0991PA

Time Stops Location

6:05 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
6:18 PM Sequoia school 4050 Hamilton

6:26 PM Terronez school (s/b) 4901 Church

6:31 PM Sunny side school (peach) 1019 Peach

6:35 PM Kings canyon school (pkg lot) 5117 Tulare

6:40 PM Roosevelt school (s/e) 4250 Tulare

6:47 PM Tehipite school 630  Angus

6:52 PM Yosemite school 1292  Ninth

6:59 PM Mclane high school (princeton) 2727 Cedar

7:02 PM Scandinavian school 3232 Sierra vista AVE




Route Number: 64

Route Name: 0991PB

Time Stops Location

6:05 PM Edison/computech 2263 Fairview Fresno
6:20 PM Fresno high school (pkg lot) 1839 Echo

6:26 PM Patino high 2000 Cambridge Fresno
6:32 PM F.t. miller school 1302 Dakota

6:43 PM De wolf 2445 Dakota

6:46 PM Cooper school 2277 Bellaire

6:51 PM Wawona school 4524  Thorne

6:57 PM Tenaya school (mesa ave.) 1239 Mesa

7:00 PM Browning & palm (bullard hs) 5445 Palm

7:03 PM Baird school 5500 Maroa

7:10 PM Tioga school (fairmont ave) 3232  Fairmont

7:15 PM Hoover high school (first) 5550 First

7:17 PM Ahwahnee school 1127 Escalon




